- 1 HR1066
- 2 122228-1
- 3 By Representative Salaam
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 22-APR-10

1 122228-1:n:04/22/2010:JMW/jmw LRS2010-2666 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING PASTOR DWIGHT D. WOODS AND FIRST LADY 8 MARCELLA WOODS OF THE ST. MARK BAPTIST CHURCH. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, it is a great pleasure to extend highest 12 commendation to Pastor Dwight D. Woods and First Lady Marcella Woods of the St. Mark Baptist Church; and 13 14 WHEREAS, Pastor Woods was called into the ministry 15 in 2001; he is ordained by God and was licensed by the State 16 of Alabama to preach and teach the Gospel; and 17 WHEREAS, Pastor Woods and his wife have served as Pastor and First Lady of the St. Mark Baptist Church since 18 2002; and 19 WHEREAS, through the years, they have been faithful 20 21 and loving servants among their flock; and 22 WHEREAS, during their administration, a new 23 sanctuary was erected in 2008 and was completed with new 24 furniture in 2009; and 25 WHEREAS, with abiding faith in God, Pastor and First 26 Lady Woods look to the future with the hope of additional 27 growth for the St. Mark Baptist Church; now therefore,

Page 1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Pastor Dwight D. Woods and First Lady Marcella Woods are honored and commended for their dedicated service to St. Mark Baptist Church, and this resolution is offered in tribute to them, along with best wishes in future endeavors.